
Event Park 2023 event dates 2023 dates requesting extension BPC approval
Fete de Marquette McPike Park Thursday, July 13 - Sunday, July 16 Friday, July 14 & Saturday, July 15

Opera in the Park Garner Park
Friday, July 21 (rehearsal) Saturday, July 22 
(show) Saturday, July 22, 2023 4/19/2023

Sessions at McPike Park McPike Park

Friday, June 17 - Sunday, June 18                   
Friday, August 12 - Saturday, August 13  
Wednesday, August 16 - Thrusday, August 17 Friday, Aug 12 & Saturday, Aug 13

ANNUAL PARK EVENTS THAT REQUEST AMPLIFICATION/PARK HOURS EXTENDED TO 11PM
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